
13-0637 B 1 of 2

- ~ . 

AGREEMENT FOR SERVICES 628-S1210 
AMENDMENT I 

THIS AMENDMENT I to that Agreement for Services 628-S1210, made and entered into by and between 
the County of El Dorado, a political subdivision of the State of California (hereinafter referred to as 
"County") and Dignity Health Medical Foundation, a California nonprofit public benefit corporation, whose 
principal place of business is 3400 Data Drive, Rancho Cordova, CA 95670 (hereinafter referred to as 
"Contractor") whose Agent for Service of Process is Ian A. Boase, 3400 Data Drive, Rancho Cordova, CA 
95670. 

RECITALS 

WHEREAS, Contractor has been engaged by County to provide inpatient acute psychiatric services, in 
accordance with Agreement for Services 628-S1210, dated March 8, 2013, incorporated herein and made by 
reference a part hereof; and 

WHEREAS, the parties hereto have mutually agreed to extend the term of the original Agreement, 
amending Article III - Term and increase the maximum obligation of the Agreement, thereby amending 
Article IV- Compensation for Services; 

NOW THEREFORE, the parties do hereby agree that Agreement for Services 628-S1210 shall be amended 
a first time as follows: 

1) Article III shall be amended in its entirety to read as follows: 

ARTICLE III 
Term: This Agreement shall become effective February 22, 2012 through June 30, 2015 unless earlier 
terminated by one of the parties pursuant to the provisions under the Articles titled "Fiscal 
Considerations" and "Default, Termination, and Cancellation" herein. 

2) Article IV, Section E shall be amended in its entirety to read as follows: 

E. Not to Exceed: Compensation for services provided shall not exceed $200,000 annually, for the term 
of this Agreement. 

Except as herein amended, all other parts and sections of that Agreement 628-S 121 0 shall remain unchanged 
and in full force and effect. 

REQUESTING CONTRACT ADMINISTRATOR CONCURRENCE: 

By: Dated: ~ ( (o/-.B.-
Cheree Haffner, Acting M fMental Health Programs 
Health and Human Services Agency 

SAC-[ 118480]-126254 
5110/13 MN/KE 

1 of2 628-S1210, AI 



13-0637 B 2 of 2

REQUESTING DEPARTMENT HEAD CONCURRENCE: 

By: E> J ..Jc L :P' --==----
Janet Walker-Conroy, Interim Director 

Dated: A _ I~ ?.::>[5 
/' 

Health and Htunan Services Agency 

IN WITNESS WHEREOF, the parties hereto have executed this First Amendment to that Agreement for 
Services 628-S1210 on the dates indicated below. 

--COUNTY OF EL DORADO--

Dated: 

By: 
--------------------~----~ 

Ron Briggs, Chair 

ATTEST: 
James S. Mitrisin 
Clerk of the Board of Supervisors 

By: ------------------------------- Dated: 
Deputy Clerk 

--CONTRACTOR--

DIGNITY HEALTH MEDICAL FOUNDATION, INC. 
A CALIFORNIA NONPROFIT PUBLIC BENEFIT CORPORATION 

SAC-[118480]-126254 
5110/13 MN/KE 

2 of2 

Dated: 
I I 

Board of Supervisors 
"County" 

628-Sl210, AI 




